BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Interoffice Correspondence

DATE: June 18, 2002
TO: Amold Jablon, Director

Permits & Development Management
Attn.: David Duvall

;
FROM: Theresa R. Shelton TL"‘A
Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: CLOSED APPEAL CASE FILES

The following cases have been finalized and the Board of Appeals is
closing the copy of the appeal case files and returning the file and exhibits (if

applicable) attached herewith.

BOARD OF PDM FILE NUMBER NAME
APPEALS
CASE NUMBER
CBA-92-202 B-92-255-15 MICHAEL E.L.
HERRMAN

CBA-92-177 CRG DECISION DANIEL MILLS
SUBDIVISION

CBA-91-174 TAX NO.: 21-00-004831  WILLIAM R. KARLL

CBA-91-166 PERMIT #B037106 STEEL TOWN RULES

CBA-91-164 UNKNOWN NEW FORGE

BUSINESS PARK

LOCATION

407 ARMSTRONG ROA

E/S PLEASANT HILL
ROAD 1500’ S OF 1-795

NE/S NORTH POINT
ROAD, CHESAPEAKE &
WILLOW AVENUES,
LOTS 4,5,15,16,17 AND
21

2401 OLD NOTH POINT
ROAD

NEW FORGE BUSINESS
PARK

91-324-SPHXA 91-324-SPHXA TOWSON TOWN 831 DULANEY VALLEY
CENTER ASSOC. ROAD
| 91-66-SPH 91-66-SPH NEWLIFE GROUP, INC SE PAWNEE ROAD, E O
BALLARD AVENUE
(VILLAGE OF PAWNEE,
SECTION HI)
88-107-SPHA 88-107-SPHA CHARLES N. 2434 HOLLY NECK
ANDERSON, JR. ROAD
CBA-92-201 PERMIT NO.: B149140 ORVILLE JONES 13523 LONG GREEN
(HIGH’S OF PIKE
BALTIMORE, INC.)
CBA-93-111 PERMIT NO.: B138722 ORVILLE JONES 13523 LONG GREEN
(HIGH'’S OF PIKE

BALTIMORE, INC.)

Attachment: SUBJECT FILE(S) ATTACHED
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IN THE MATTER OF THE * BEFORE THE

APPLICATION OF

NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
SE PAWNEE ROAD, E OF BALLARD

AVENUE (VILLAGE OF PAWNEE, * OF

SECTION III)

* BALTIMORE COUNTY
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT
6 TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT * CASE NO. 91-66-SPH

* k% %k %k %k x *k  k

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This matter having come before this Board on appeal dated January 16, 1991 from
an Order of the Zoning Commissioner in which the Petition for Special Hearing was
granted with restrictions;

WHEREAS, the Board has been reviewing its docket with reference to inactive
cases with the intent to dismiss and close as many of these cases as possible; and

WHEREAS, the subject matter has been held on the Board’s docket since

September 17, 1991, and no further action has occurred since that date;

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED this | %day of %Uub , 2002 by

the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that the above-referenced appeal in Case
No. 91-66-SPH be and the same is hereby DISMISSED FOR LACK OF

PROSECUTION.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

QMM

Charles L. Marks, Chairman




Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Tounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 48
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

April 18,2002

David Shapiro, Esquire
1101 St. Paul Street
Suite 403

Baltimore, MD 21202

RE: In the Matter of: Newlife Group, Inc.
Case No. 91-66-SPH /Order of Dismissal

Dear Mr. Shapiro:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Order of Dismissal issued this date by the County Board
of Appeals of Baltimore County in the subject matter.
Very truly yours, ‘
Kat[&%o / ﬂlA
Administrator
Enclosure
c: Alonzo C. Corley, Jr.
Allan Berman /Newlife Group, Inc.
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
Office of People’s Counsel
Lawrence E. Schmidt /Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Amold Jablon, Director /PDM

A Printed with Soybean Ink
]9 on Recycled Paper



NOTE TO FILE:

4/08/2002 — Order of Dismissal to be issued; dismissed for lack of prosecution. File to be closed
after period of 30 days from issuance of Order of Dismissal.
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September 10, 1991

J. Carroll Holzer, Esguire
Holzer, Maher & Demilio
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Suite 105

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Village cf Paunee Pool
Case No.: 91-66-SPH

Dear Carroll:

In response to your letter dated September 3, 1991 please be
advised that Society Mortgage foreclosed on their construction
lcan and that NewLife is no longer defending lawsuits brought by
suppliers/subcontractors.

NewLife now finds itself insolvent with substantial accounts
and trade creditors owed in excess of $1,500,000. Since the
beginning of 1990 virtually all of NewLife's employees have left
the company or been terminated. Its only assets are some office
furniture in storage in Baltimore.

Obviously, under these circumstances we cannot expect you to
expend any more money on the swimming pool appeal. By copy of
this letter to Bill Sawers at MBA I am sending him a copy of your
letter dated September 3, 1991.

Very trul ours,

. ————
Allan J. Berman
President
AJB/kac
cc: Bill Sawers
THE NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. 6600 HERITAGE HILL DRIVE GLEN BURNI!E, MARYLAND 21061

PHONE: {301) 760-2250 FAX: (3073} 76B-2016
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APPEAL

Petition for Special Hearing
58 Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue
(Village of Pawnee, Section I1T1)
15th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. - Petitioner
Case No. 91-66-SPH

u/;etition for Special Hearing
~/Description of Property
JCertificate of Posting
V/Certificate of Publication
Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel (None submitted)
¥ Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments
Director of Planning & Zoning Comments
Petitioner's Exhibits: |/ 1. 4th Awended Plan "Village of Pawnee"
j 2. Plat of "Village of Pawnee"
j 3. Final Grading Plan "Village of Pawnee"
4. No Exhibit marked "4" in file
j SA. - 5E. Letter and Petition in Opposition
Je. 4th Amended Plan "village of Pawnee"

|

Protestant's Exhibits: A. Letter from David Shapiro including
enclosures (Exhibits A & B)

‘/Zoning Commissioner's Order dated December 18, 1990 (Granted with
restrictions)

J Notice of Appeal received January 16, 1991 from David B. Shapiro,
Attorney on behalf of Alonzo Corley, Protestant

cc:  Allan Berman - NewlLife Group, Inc.
1320 0ld Chain Bridge Road, MclLean VA 22101

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire - Holzer, Maher & Demilio
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105, Towson, MD 21204

Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. - 52 Nakota Court, Middle River, MD 21220

Y/ David Shapiro, Esquire
1101 St. Paul Street, Suite 403, Baltimore, MD 21202

People's Counsel of Baltié;;E/County CWL*»PQA ;3/%AJ Jca/

Rm. 304, County Office BldgX, Towson, Md. 21304 19 ﬁl? ‘

Request Notification: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning
Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning
J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Ann M. Hastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Coemmissioner
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
W. Carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Coordinator
Docket Clerk
Arnold Jablon, County Attorney
Public Services



5/7/91 - Following parties notified of hearing set for September

4 e

17, 1991 at 10:00 a.m.:

9/16/91 -Carroll Holzer stopped in office late afterncon --foreclosure by mortgage
company cn Newlife loan --Newlife no longer participating --

does not know if he will be representing mortgage cc as new owner, if
they are pursuing case, etc --will put all on record 9/17/97 --wanted

9/17/91 -Holzer reguested: continuance to notify bank of status of case --do not
reset until March 1992 or when requested by Counsel.

David B. Shapiro, Esquire
Mr. Alonzo C. Corley, Jr.
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
Mr. Allan Berman
Newlife Group, Inc.
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
P. David Fields
Pat Keller
Public Services
J. Robert Haines
Ann M. Nastarowicz
James E. Dyer
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Docket Clerk - Zoning
Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

to alert Board of situation.



@ oty Haard of Appeals of Eﬁnﬁﬁun v County |

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

- (301) 887-3180

March 26, 1991

David B. Shapiro, Esquire
Suite 407, 1101 Saint Paul Street
Baltimore, MD 21202 .

Re: Case No. 91-66-SPH
NewLife Group, Inc.

Dear Mr. Shapiro:

The Board is in receipt of your letter of March 21, 1991
regarding the subject appeal.

Please be advised that this matter has not Dbeen sét for
hearing at this time, but will be assigned adequate hearing time in
the normal course of scheduling the Board's docket of pending
cases.

in addition, please be assured that you appear as a party to
this matter as Counsel for Appellant/Protestant (Alonzo Corley),
and that both you and your client will therefore receive prompt
notification when this case has been assigned a hearing date.

Very truly yours,

W fliame T Vaoh S

Wwilliam T. Hackett, Chairman
County Board of Appeals

cc: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
Mr. Alonzo Corley
Mr. Allen Berman, NewLife Group, Inc.
People's Counsel for Baltimore County



DaviD B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SUITE 407
1101 SAINT PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202
13011 539-7800
FAX {301) 539-7802

March 21, 1991

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County QOffice Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 91-66-SPH
Dear Chairman Hackett:

My client, Mr. Alonzo Corley, the Protestant in the above-
mentioned matter has provided me with the enclosed copies of
correspondence he recently received concerning his appeal.

Of particular concern to me is the letter to you from J.
Carroll Holzer, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioner, who has
incorrectly stated that Mr. Corley is not represented by counsel.
As you can see from the enclosed letter I sent to Mr. Haines (and
copied to Mr. Holzer) on January 11, 1991, Mr., Corley is
represented by an attorney.

While I can appreciate Mr. Holzer's desire to move through
this appeal quickly, I would respectfully request scheduling this
case for a 3 hour period to insure adequate review of this matter.

Very truly yours,

Vb £ Shys”

DAVID B. SHAPIRD

DBS/b
Enclosure: 1
cc: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

Mr. Alonzo Corley
Mr. Allan Berman, New Life Group, Inc.

ér -
i
i,
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Davip B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SUITE 407
1101 SAINT PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202
(301} 539-7800
FAX (301) 539-7802

March 21, 1991

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

Holzer, Maher & DeMilo

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 305
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 91-66-SPH
Dear Mr. Holzer:
I was somewhat surprised to receive a copy of your February 7,
1991 letter to Chairman Hackett of the Baltimore County Board of
Appeals. If there is some confusion regarding Mr. Corley’s
representation, please feel free tco contact me.
Ve truly yours,

ond & SopeSs

DAVID B. SHAPIRO

DBS/b
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Alonzo Corley

Mr. William Hackett
Mr. Allan Berman, New Life Group, Inc.



RONALD L. MAHER
].CARROLL HOLZER
CARQCLE S. DEMILIO

J.HOWARD HOLZER
19071989

LAW OFFICES

HOLZER, MAHER & DEMILIO
305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENLUE
SUITE 105
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 825-6%960
FAX (301) 825-6964

February 21,
#6530

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of Appeals

County Office Building

Room 315
Towson, MD

JCH:dmb

RE:

12: 1,3

it

e

~
g

91 FEB 2

Case No.

21204

91-66-SPH

Dear Chairman Hackett:
Effective this date, we withdraw our request to have the
prompt hearing.

Board of Appeals set the above matter in fo

Carrcll Helzer

WASHINGTON, D.C.OFFICE

SUITE 700
1725 DESALES STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

1991




RONALD L. MAHER LAW QFFICES WASHINGTON, D.C. QFFICE

.CARROLL
I CARROLL HOLZER HOLZER, MAHER & DEMILIO SUITE 700
CAROLE 5. DEMILIO -
305 W. CHESAPFAKE AVENUE 1725 DeSALES STREET, N.W.
SUITE 105 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
] HOWARD HOLZER TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1907-1989 (301) 825-6960
FAX {301) 825-6964

February 7, 1991
#6530

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Room 315

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case No. 91-66-SPH
Dear Chairman Hackett:

Please be advised that I represent the Petitioner in the
above captioned case. The Zoning Commissioner's decision
granting a special exception for a swimming pool in the Village
of Pawnee has been appealed to the Board. My client has been
trying for two summers to obtain permission to locate this pool
and get it open so that it might be utilized by the residents of
Pawnee Village and we can see another summer going by without the
benefits afforded by this pool unless we obtain an early hearing
before the Board of Appeals.

The pool was granted by the Zoning Commissioner by way of
special exception with conditions on December 18, 1990 and an
appeal noted by one protestant. There were no other members of
the community in oppositicn and the one protestant who did appear
did file an appeal. He was unrepresented by an attorney and I
would expect same to apply before the Board of Appeals.

I further would expect that this case would be noc more than
a one hour hearing or less based upon the procedure and length of
case before the Zoning Commissioner.

I would, therefore, respectfully request that the Board
schedule this case as promptly as possible, perhaps in the place
of a case which has been taken out of the docket, or, at some
other time convenient with the Board. I can be ready to proceed
on very little notice if the Board can find the occasion to put
this case in for a hearing.

bUliiy (ldddle



Commissioner William Hackett
Page 2
February 7, 1991

JCH:Amb
cc: Allan Berman

Carroll Holzii>
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" RONALD L. MAHIR LAW OFFICEE

WASHINGTON, B.C.QFFIC!
P il HOLZER, MARER & DEMILIQ SUITE 700
) 306 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENLE 1725 DeSALES ETREET, N.W.
" BUITE 108 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
] HOWARDHOLZIR TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

19071080 1301) F25-c900
FAX (301} d24-popy

February 7, 1951
§6530

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of appeals
County Office Bullding

Roon 215

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case No, 91-66-SPH

Dea: Chairman Backett:

Please be advised that I represent the Petitioner in the
zbove captioned case. The Zoning Comeissioner's decision
granting a special exception for a swimming pool in the Village
of Pawnee has been appealed to the Board. My client has been
trying for two summers to obtain permission to locate this pool
and get it open so that it might be utilized by the residents of
Pawpee Village and we can see another summer geing by without the

benefits afforded by this pool unless we obtain an early hearing
before the Board of Appeals, '

The pool was granted by the 2oning Commissioner by way of
special exception with conditions on December 18, 1950 and an
appeal noted ky one protestant. There were no other menbers of
the community in opposition and the one protestant who did appear
did file an appsal. He was unrepresented by an attorney and I
would expect same to apply before the Board of Appeals.

I further would expect that this case would be no mor than

a cone hour hearing or less based upon the procedure and length of
case before the Zoning Commissioner. .

I would, therefore, respectfully request that the Board
schedule this case ms promptly as possible, perhaps in the place
of a case which has been taken out of the docket, or, at some
cther time convenient with the Board. I can be ready to proceed

cn very little notice if the Board can find the oceasion to put
this case in for a hearing.



111 West Chesapeake Avenue

. Baltimore County Government .

Zoning Commissioner

887-3353

Towson, MD 21204

February 4, 1991

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County Office Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204
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RE: Petition for Special Hearing

SS Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue

{Village of Pawnee, Section IiT)
15th Election District, 6th Councilmanic District

NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. - Petitioner
Case No. Y1-66-SPH

Dear Board:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was

filed in this office on January lo, 1991 by David B. Shapiro,
Attorney on behalf of Alonzo Corley, Protestant. All materials

‘relative to the case are being forwarded herewith.

Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

v/ A -y
’ LA —"qul_"y Vf““.‘:?’m’
J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner
JRH:cer
Enclosures

cc: Allan Berman - NewLife Group, Inc.
1320 014 Chain Bridge Road, McLean VA 22101

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire - Holzer, Maher & Demilio
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105, Towson, MD 21204

Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. - 52 Nakota Court, Middle River, MD 21220
David Shapiro, Esquire
1101 St. Paul S8treet, Suite 403, Baltimore, MD 21202

21204

People's Counsel, REm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, MA4.

File
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DaviD B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT Law

SUITE 407
1101 SAINT PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21 202

(301) 5397800
FAX (301) 539-7802

January 11, 1991

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 91-66-SPH - Appeal of Decision Granting Petition for
Special Hearing for proposed community swimming pool and
bath house at the Village of Pawnee.

Dear Mr. Haines:

on behalf of my client, Mr. Alonzo Corley, who resides at 52
Nakota Court, Middle River, Maryland, 21220 and is the Protestant
in the above-referenced case herein files by this letter an appeal
to the decision rendered by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County in Case #91-66-5PH on December 18, 1990. Enclosed please
find check number 138 in the amount of One Hundred and Fifty

Dollars to cover the cost of filing this appeal.
Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
Very truly yours,
QLM‘ V¥ %«/(

DAVID B. SHAPIR

DBS:td

Enclosures:

cc: Peoples Counsel

Mr. Alonzo Corley
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire




County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gounty

ROOM 315 CQUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

HOLZER, MAHER & DEMILIO

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105
Towson, MD 21204



@ounty Board of Apprals of Baltimore Tounty

ROOM 315 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

David B. Shapiro, Esguire
1101 St. Paul Street
Suite 403

Baltimore, MD 21202



October 15, 1990

Zoning Commissioner

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204
Case Number 91-66-SPH

Mr./Ms. Commissioner,

Enclosed is a petition including the majority of the
signatures of the homeowners of town homes and single family homes
who wish to have a swimming pool Constructed in the Goldenbrook
community and who approve of the new location. Please consider
this petition in your decision as to whether or not to allow this
construction to take place. The hearing is to be held on
October 17, 1990. The case number is 91-66-SPH. Thank you for
your consideration.

Sincerely,

unu-,

USEES ket | wﬂra' T ?"’"’T“‘“ Ot
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William M. Richardson




PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL AND BATH HOUSE
Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbroock homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbroock Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Slngle Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature Date Address
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PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL AND BATH HOUSE
Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbrook homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbrook Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Slngle Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature Date Address
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PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL AND BATH HOUSE

Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbrook homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbrook Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Single Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature

Date Address

T e tnlbebliiln Qume T UT CF 20250

. ¢ o N
Yy Sy -
S0 H K

//)L Mf(z/»-(./’ & \7),,1.«,5/ LE 2 70 / w7 E EFT /2
4:;) s’ 2 '/? Sl T > =) 22

[L20 2 Taes DA
10-2-Se_ AT TaeD QAUERO

AR, Eaolor, 10-350 47 Touso A0

Pa
I ‘ : —_ - .
ﬁa»«/ Q W jo-& g0 Al TR0 vk il
'{‘ / U 7 - .
W, ,,ZI’- 7M je -2-9 A3 TS Cip 21227
S 7 P
RN/ o j ‘0 N ) / - .
\’Il/W(‘” K (_‘fv,i_hg{/ﬁm’\ [0S ﬁ’f} Toitad {locke SR
ST ey R ’ _
&kj,ﬁﬁwhkf L5 A2 Ty G Xizo
L - 7255 — [0-20 Zo Aot o 2T
h’ - B ‘7. - - w 7 -
e s 4 4. ‘nL90  Jd Tjus led e 74220

7
Q/L/R\:jéd Lf'f/ ./6%&/5(/(.

(oA te A b kel i ot AIARC

Tl Doy

J-290 A4 M foten CE 20220

(1.8 _f Shzdy

. — v ! . A . ;-
k”'\ {J? Z(,_- 2 _g c)/ L’(JLE*'{&_—— C,"‘

210 27 Vnkta (et

Y ORI
MONERD

AR

e et




PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POQL AND BATH HOUSE
Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbrook homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbrook Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Single Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature Date Address
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October 11, 1990° 5 &, «0

Mr. J. Robert Haines oy 7 NP
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building, Room 109 L ,@ijf

111 West Chesapeake Avenue L
Towson, Maryland 21204 '

Re: 91-66-SPH - Proposed community swimming pool and bath
house at the Village of Pawnee.

Dear Mr. Haines:

I have been retained as legal counsel to Mr. Alconzo Corley,
who resides at 52 Nakota Court, Middle River, Maryland, 21220 which
is part of the Golden Brook Townhomes, a development of the Village
of Pawnee Limited Partnership.

The Petitioner has requested a Special Hearing to approve the
4th Amended Partial Development Plan for Section 111, Village
Pawnee, which proposes a communlty swimming pool and bathhouse to
be located at a site which is in close proximity to Mr. Corley's
townhome. Mr. Corley is strongly opposed to this proposal and
request that the Petitioner's request be denied.

Mr. Corley contracted to purchase his Golden Brook Townhome in
the Village of Pawnee on May 5, 1989 and settled on the property on
February 14, 1990. In enterlnq into this contract of sale for said
property, Mr. Corley relied on the representations of the sales
agent, as well as the sign placed on the property, that the
swimming pool was to be 1located near the entrance of the
development, a location removed from Mr. Corley's townhome. In
addition, the sales representatlve and apparent agent for the
Petitioner, Ms. Irene Spicer, assured Mr. Corley that not only
would the pool not be located near his home, the property adjacent
to his home was designated open land.

No indication was ever made to Mr. Corley that the pool would
be located anywhere but the entrance of the development. While it
is unfortunate that the developers of this pro;ect did not first
obtain approval of the original site for the swimming pool before
beginning their sales effort, there is no rational basis for
punishing Mr. Corley by approving this request to amend the partlal
development plan. Mr. Corley bargained with the developers in good
faith, expecting that they would fulfill their end of the bargain
in a llke manner. However, if the developers had knowledge of the
fact that the original site for the swimming pool would not or
could not be approved by Baltimore County yet nonetheless proceeded
to market the townhomes to prospective buyers, such as Mr. Corley,
then it might appear they acted in bad faith.




In any event, the Petitioner's request represents a material
change to the assurances given Mr. Corley by the developers of the
Village of Pawnee. He expected a quiet, open space in which to
live and is now face with the prospect of a noisy, high traffic
environment. On behalf of Mr. Corley, I respectfully request that
you deny the Petitioner's request in this matter. I am alsc
requesting a copy of the written decision be sent to me at the
address listed above.

Very, truly, yours,

Dav@ B. Shap 1?%406(

1161 St fud ST, Suik 907
Llfimets, MD, 2t202
DBS:sd [?o:)B?’-Z:?OO

NeLeIEE To BE ENTERED NT° vHE RECoRP,

CxeHiir A
sxt g B

cc: Mr. Alonzo Corley
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S/s Pawnee Rd., E of Ballard Ave.
(Village of Pawnee, Section III)

#91-66-SPH 'NEWLIFE GROUP, INC.

15th Election District Appealed: 1/16/91




Connty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Qounty

COUNTY CFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

H aring Room -
Room 301, County Office Bldg. May 7, 1991

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79.
CASE NO. 91-66-SPH NEWLIFE GROUP, INC.

S/s Pawnee Rd., E of Ballard

Ave. (Village of Pawnee, Section III)

15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District

SPH-Amend development plan to permit pool
in lieu of 11 townhouses & Chocktaw Ct.

12/18/90 -Z.C.'s Order GRANTING Petition
with restrictions.

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1991 AT 10:00 a.m.

cc: David B. Shapiro, Esquire-Counsel for Protestant
Mr. Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. "

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire Counsel for Petitioner

Mr. Allan Berman "
Newlife Group, Inc.

P. David Fields - —

Pat Keller /7/?(
Public Services

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

Poople*s—Counsel for Baltimore County— %Zjilﬂ;ﬁkdﬁuuébd }QQA4L

L.LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary
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111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

Hearing Room -
Room 301, County Office Bldg. May 7, 1991

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79.

CASE NO. 91-66-SPH NEWLIFE GROUP, INC.

/s Pawnee Rd., E of Ballard

Ave. (Village of Pawnee, Section III)
15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District

SPH-Amend development plan to permit pool
in lieu of 11 townhouses & Chocktaw Ct.

12/18/90 -Z.C.'s Order GRANTING Petition
with restrictions.

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1991 AT 10:00 a.m.

ccC:

David B. Shapiro, Esquire-Counsel for Protestant

Mr. Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. " 1-7
/237/}? i
J. carroll Holzer, Esquire Counsel for Petitioner £
Mr. Allan Berman " (2~ ,7¢g/:%_r
Newlife Group, Inc. /}C»

// v-&&f’
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Public Services

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

P. David Fields IAAL’ ~
Pat Keller P 7/' Q!if P
/{é/ Wby &

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary
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RONALD L. MAHER
].CARROLL HOLZER
CARQCLE S. DEMILIO

J.HOWARD HOLZER
19071989

LAW OFFICES

HOLZER, MAHER & DEMILIO
305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENLUE
SUITE 105
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 825-6%960
FAX (301) 825-6964

February 21,
#6530

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of Appeals

County Office Building

Room 315
Towson, MD

JCH:dmb

RE:

12: 1,3

it

e

~
g

91 FEB 2

Case No.

21204

91-66-SPH

Dear Chairman Hackett:
Effective this date, we withdraw our request to have the
prompt hearing.

Board of Appeals set the above matter in fo

Carrcll Helzer

WASHINGTON, D.C.OFFICE

SUITE 700
1725 DESALES STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

1991




RONALD L. MAHER LAW QFFICES WASHINGTON, D.C. QFFICE

.CARROLL
I CARROLL HOLZER HOLZER, MAHER & DEMILIO SUITE 700
CAROLE 5. DEMILIO -
305 W. CHESAPFAKE AVENUE 1725 DeSALES STREET, N.W.
SUITE 105 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
] HOWARD HOLZER TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1907-1989 (301) 825-6960
FAX {301) 825-6964

February 7, 1991
#6530

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Room 315

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case No. 91-66-SPH
Dear Chairman Hackett:

Please be advised that I represent the Petitioner in the
above captioned case. The Zoning Commissioner's decision
granting a special exception for a swimming pool in the Village
of Pawnee has been appealed to the Board. My client has been
trying for two summers to obtain permission to locate this pool
and get it open so that it might be utilized by the residents of
Pawnee Village and we can see another summer going by without the
benefits afforded by this pool unless we obtain an early hearing
before the Board of Appeals.

The pool was granted by the Zoning Commissioner by way of
special exception with conditions on December 18, 1990 and an
appeal noted by one protestant. There were no other members of
the community in oppositicn and the one protestant who did appear
did file an appeal. He was unrepresented by an attorney and I
would expect same to apply before the Board of Appeals.

I further would expect that this case would be noc more than
a one hour hearing or less based upon the procedure and length of
case before the Zoning Commissioner.

I would, therefore, respectfully request that the Board
schedule this case as promptly as possible, perhaps in the place
of a case which has been taken out of the docket, or, at some
other time convenient with the Board. I can be ready to proceed
on very little notice if the Board can find the occasion to put
this case in for a hearing.

bUliiy (ldddle



DaviD B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SUITE 407
1101 SAINT PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202
13011 539-7800
FAX {301) 539-7802

March 21, 1991

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County QOffice Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 91-66-SPH
Dear Chairman Hackett:

My client, Mr. Alonzo Corley, the Protestant in the above-
mentioned matter has provided me with the enclosed copies of
correspondence he recently received concerning his appeal.

Of particular concern to me is the letter to you from J.
Carroll Holzer, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioner, who has
incorrectly stated that Mr. Corley is not represented by counsel.
As you can see from the enclosed letter I sent to Mr. Haines (and
copied to Mr. Holzer) on January 11, 1991, Mr., Corley is
represented by an attorney.

While I can appreciate Mr. Holzer's desire to move through
this appeal quickly, I would respectfully request scheduling this
case for a 3 hour period to insure adequate review of this matter.

Very truly yours,

Vb £ Shys”

DAVID B. SHAPIRD

DBS/b
Enclosure: 1
cc: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

Mr. Alonzo Corley
Mr. Allan Berman, New Life Group, Inc.

ér -
i
i,
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" RONALD L. MAHIR LAW OFFICEE

WASHINGTON, B.C.QFFIC!
P il HOLZER, MARER & DEMILIQ SUITE 700
) 306 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENLE 1725 DeSALES ETREET, N.W.
" BUITE 108 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
] HOWARDHOLZIR TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

19071080 1301) F25-c900
FAX (301} d24-popy

February 7, 1951
§6530

Chairman William Hackett
Baltimore County Board of appeals
County Office Bullding

Roon 215

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case No, 91-66-SPH

Dea: Chairman Backett:

Please be advised that I represent the Petitioner in the
zbove captioned case. The Zoning Comeissioner's decision
granting a special exception for a swimming pool in the Village
of Pawnee has been appealed to the Board. My client has been
trying for two summers to obtain permission to locate this pool
and get it open so that it might be utilized by the residents of
Pawpee Village and we can see another summer geing by without the

benefits afforded by this pool unless we obtain an early hearing
before the Board of Appeals, '

The pool was granted by the 2oning Commissioner by way of
special exception with conditions on December 18, 1950 and an
appeal noted ky one protestant. There were no other menbers of
the community in opposition and the one protestant who did appear
did file an appsal. He was unrepresented by an attorney and I
would expect same to apply before the Board of Appeals.

I further would expect that this case would be no mor than

a cone hour hearing or less based upon the procedure and length of
case before the Zoning Commissioner. .

I would, therefore, respectfully request that the Board
schedule this case ms promptly as possible, perhaps in the place
of a case which has been taken out of the docket, or, at some
cther time convenient with the Board. I can be ready to proceed

cn very little notice if the Board can find the oceasion to put
this case in for a hearing.
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DaviD B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT Law

SUITE 407
1101 SAINT PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21 202

(301) 5397800
FAX (301) 539-7802

January 11, 1991

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 91-66-SPH - Appeal of Decision Granting Petition for
Special Hearing for proposed community swimming pool and
bath house at the Village of Pawnee.

Dear Mr. Haines:

on behalf of my client, Mr. Alonzo Corley, who resides at 52
Nakota Court, Middle River, Maryland, 21220 and is the Protestant
in the above-referenced case herein files by this letter an appeal
to the decision rendered by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County in Case #91-66-5PH on December 18, 1990. Enclosed please
find check number 138 in the amount of One Hundred and Fifty

Dollars to cover the cost of filing this appeal.
Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
Very truly yours,
QLM‘ V¥ %«/(

DAVID B. SHAPIR

DBS:td

Enclosures:

cc: Peoples Counsel

Mr. Alonzo Corley
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
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Davip B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SUITE 407
1101 SAINT PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202
(301} 539-7800
FAX (301) 539-7802

March 21, 1991

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

Holzer, Maher & DeMilo

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 305
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 91-66-SPH
Dear Mr. Holzer:
I was somewhat surprised to receive a copy of your February 7,
1991 letter to Chairman Hackett of the Baltimore County Board of
Appeals. If there is some confusion regarding Mr. Corley’s
representation, please feel free tco contact me.
Ve truly yours,

ond & SopeSs

DAVID B. SHAPIRO

DBS/b
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Alonzo Corley

Mr. William Hackett
Mr. Allan Berman, New Life Group, Inc.



NOTE TO FILE:

4/08/2002 — Order of Dismissal to be issued; dismissed for lack of prosecution. File to be closed
after period of 30 days from issuance of Order of Dismissal.



County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gounty

ROOM 315 CQUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

HOLZER, MAHER & DEMILIO

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105
Towson, MD 21204



@ounty Board of Apprals of Baltimore Tounty

ROOM 315 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

David B. Shapiro, Esguire
1101 St. Paul Street
Suite 403

Baltimore, MD 21202
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September 10, 1991

J. Carroll Holzer, Esguire
Holzer, Maher & Demilio
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Suite 105

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Village cf Paunee Pool
Case No.: 91-66-SPH

Dear Carroll:

In response to your letter dated September 3, 1991 please be
advised that Society Mortgage foreclosed on their construction
lcan and that NewLife is no longer defending lawsuits brought by
suppliers/subcontractors.

NewLife now finds itself insolvent with substantial accounts
and trade creditors owed in excess of $1,500,000. Since the
beginning of 1990 virtually all of NewLife's employees have left
the company or been terminated. Its only assets are some office
furniture in storage in Baltimore.

Obviously, under these circumstances we cannot expect you to
expend any more money on the swimming pool appeal. By copy of
this letter to Bill Sawers at MBA I am sending him a copy of your
letter dated September 3, 1991.

Very trul ours,

. ————
Allan J. Berman
President
AJB/kac
cc: Bill Sawers
THE NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. 6600 HERITAGE HILL DRIVE GLEN BURNI!E, MARYLAND 21061

PHONE: {301) 760-2250 FAX: (3073} 76B-2016




PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL AND BATH HOUSE
Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbroock homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbroock Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Slngle Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature Date Address
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PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL AND BATH HOUSE
Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbrook homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbrook Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Slngle Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature Date Address
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PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL AND BATH HOUSE

Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbrook homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbrook Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Single Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature

Date Address
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PETITION FOR GOLDENBROOK COMMUNITY SWIMMING POQL AND BATH HOUSE
Case Number 91-66-SPH

We the undersigned homeowners of Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook
Single Family Homes hereby acknowledge that we were informed at the time we
purchased our Goldenbrook homes that a swimming pool was to be constructed
in the Goldenbrook community that was to be owned and operated by the
Goldenbrook Homeowners Association for use by the residents and guests of the
Goldenbrook community. Additionally, we the undersigned homeowners of
Goldenbrook Town Homes and Goldenbrook Single Family Homes hereby approve of
the proposed location of the community swimming pool on the site of Building
M in lieu of eleven town homes.

Homeowner Signature Date Address
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In any event, the Petitioner's request represents a material
change to the assurances given Mr. Corley by the developers of the
Village of Pawnee. He expected a quiet, open space in which to
live and is now face with the prospect of a noisy, high traffic
environment. On behalf of Mr. Corley, I respectfully request that
you deny the Petitioner's request in this matter. I am alsc
requesting a copy of the written decision be sent to me at the
address listed above.

Very, truly, yours,

Dav@ B. Shap 1?%406(

1161 St fud ST, Suik 907
Llfimets, MD, 2t202
DBS:sd [?o:)B?’-Z:?OO

NeLeIEE To BE ENTERED NT° vHE RECoRP,

CxeHiir A
sxt g B

cc: Mr. Alonzo Corley



Connty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Qounty

COUNTY CFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

H aring Room -
Room 301, County Office Bldg. May 7, 1991

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79.
CASE NO. 91-66-SPH NEWLIFE GROUP, INC.

S/s Pawnee Rd., E of Ballard

Ave. (Village of Pawnee, Section III)

15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District

SPH-Amend development plan to permit pool
in lieu of 11 townhouses & Chocktaw Ct.

12/18/90 -Z.C.'s Order GRANTING Petition
with restrictions.

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1991 AT 10:00 a.m.

cc: David B. Shapiro, Esquire-Counsel for Protestant
Mr. Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. "

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire Counsel for Petitioner

Mr. Allan Berman "
Newlife Group, Inc.

P. David Fields - —

Pat Keller /7/?(
Public Services

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

Poople*s—Counsel for Baltimore County— %Zjilﬂ;ﬁkdﬁuuébd }QQA4L

L.LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary
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S/s Pawnee Rd., E of Ballard Ave.
(Village of Pawnee, Section III)

#91-66-SPH 'NEWLIFE GROUP, INC.

15th Election District Appealed: 1/16/91
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COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 887-3180

Hearing Room -
Room 301, County Office Bldg. May 7, 1991

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND
SUFFICIENT REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE
IN WRITING AND IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(b). NO
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL NO. 59-79.

CASE NO. 91-66-SPH NEWLIFE GROUP, INC.

/s Pawnee Rd., E of Ballard

Ave. (Village of Pawnee, Section III)
15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District

SPH-Amend development plan to permit pool
in lieu of 11 townhouses & Chocktaw Ct.

12/18/90 -Z.C.'s Order GRANTING Petition
with restrictions.

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1991 AT 10:00 a.m.

ccC:

David B. Shapiro, Esquire-Counsel for Protestant

Mr. Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. " 1-7
/237/}? i
J. carroll Holzer, Esquire Counsel for Petitioner £
Mr. Allan Berman " (2~ ,7¢g/:%_r
Newlife Group, Inc. /}C»

// v-&&f’
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Public Services

J. Robert Haines

Ann M. Nastarowicz

James E. Dyer

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Docket Clerk - Zoning

Arnold Jablon, Chief Deputy County Attorney

P. David Fields IAAL’ ~
Pat Keller P 7/' Q!if P
/{é/ Wby &

LindaLee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary



111 West Chesapeake Avenue

. Baltimore County Government .

Zoning Commissioner

887-3353

Towson, MD 21204

February 4, 1991

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County Office Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204
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RE: Petition for Special Hearing

SS Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue

{Village of Pawnee, Section IiT)
15th Election District, 6th Councilmanic District

NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. - Petitioner
Case No. Y1-66-SPH

Dear Board:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was

filed in this office on January lo, 1991 by David B. Shapiro,
Attorney on behalf of Alonzo Corley, Protestant. All materials

‘relative to the case are being forwarded herewith.

Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

v/ A -y
’ LA —"qul_"y Vf““.‘:?’m’
J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner
JRH:cer
Enclosures

cc: Allan Berman - NewLife Group, Inc.
1320 014 Chain Bridge Road, McLean VA 22101

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire - Holzer, Maher & Demilio
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105, Towson, MD 21204

Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. - 52 Nakota Court, Middle River, MD 21220
David Shapiro, Esquire
1101 St. Paul S8treet, Suite 403, Baltimore, MD 21202

21204

People's Counsel, REm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, MA4.

File



* BEFORE THE

IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
25 Pawnee Road, E of

Ballard Avenue _
(Village of Pawnee, Section IIT)

* ZONTNG COMMISSIONER

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

15th Election District

6th Councilmanic District * CASE # 91-66-SPH

NewLife Group, Inc.
Petitioner

I'TEEEEEEE D &

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein, pursuant to the Petition for Special Hearing,

d Partial Development Plan for Sec-

requests the approval of the Ath Amende

tion ILI, Village of Pawnee, which proposes a community swimming pool and

bathhouse to be owned by the Homeowners Association in lieu of eleven (11)

townhouses and Choctaw Court, as more particularly described on Petition-

or's Exhibits No. 1 and 6.

The Petitioner, by Will Duvall and Bill D. Jones, appeared, testified

and was represented by J. Carroll Holzer. Esquire. Appearing as an inter-

jtion was Steve Gabbiret. BAppearing and

ested party on behalf of the Pet

—

=
%é

b
{fvinag as a Protestant was Alonzo C. Corley, Jr., and represented by

David Shapiro, Esguire. Mr. Shapiro sent a letter to the Commissioner

. . . . . ,
dated October 11, 1990 {Protestant’s Fxhibit No. A) indicating his <client's

swimming pool, (Petitioner's

o
"

position relative to the placement of the

¥

t of the hearing in this case

e
-\

Fxhibit No. 1) and also requesting pustponemen

e 31
g

S

which was October 17, 1990. The request for postponement was denied.

The Petitioner 1is the current owner of a development known as the

section of Baltimore

/ég_.{if?—

Village of Pawnee which is located in the southeastern

/- acres with varilous

County. The property consists of approximately 67 +

ning classifications including most of the D.R. zones and some

ORC:
ate

> mixed zo
m

r
|

from will have an adverse impact upon his quiet enjoyment of his property.

this file.

Egé Also, Mr. Corley testified that he pbelieves the community pool will reduce
= the value of his residential unit and that the Petitioner has breached his
=
%%% contract with him concerning the location of this pool. His avrguments are
= clearly set forth in Protestant's Exhibit No. A and need not be reprinted
=—
=
= at length in this opinion. Exhibit A is a part of the permanent record of
—

The Protestant's arguments and claims concerning breach of contract

and bad faith simply are not issues within the jurisdiction of the

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner. As discussed during the hearing on
this mwatter, the Zoning Commissioner is not empowered to review contract
disputes between the parties. That jurisdiction lies with the Baltimore
County Circuit Court and, therefore, the impact of these particular issues
is not germane to the decision before the Zoning Commissioner.

The issue herein is whether or not the proposal as set forth on Peti-
tioner's Exhibit No. 1 for the 4th amended partial development plan for
Section ITI of the Village of Pawnee 1is consistent with the spirit and

intent of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, the Zoning Commissioner must determine

whether a particular land use produces an adverse impact above and beyond
that inherently associated with that use within the community where it is
proposed and, furthermore, that the proposal is not detrimental to the

health, safety and general welfare of the citizens of the locality in ques-

tion.

Clearly, the B.C.Z.R. envision community

Village of Pawnee is consistent with the land uses envisioned in the D.R.

to support the operation without requiring.

.-

Z Z"

[
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e
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land dedicated for this use as no variances are required in order

ing community pools.

sented,

be granted with certain restrictions as much fully described belo

hearing on this

recreational Ffacilities in

R RECEIVED F@H FILING

g

the D.RK. zones. Furthermore, the preoposed residential development of the

A0

L

requlations and the community pool facility as proposed on Petitioner's

M.L.R. zone. The particular portion of this development in question in

this hearing is Section III which is shown on sheet 2 of 3 of the Develop-

ment Plan and is marked Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1. Petitioner's Exhibit

No. 1 also represents a high lighted and colored version of the proposed

changes which would become the 4th amended partial development plan for

Section III of the Village of Pawnee. DPetitioner's Exhibit No. 2 is a copy

proposed

nity pool over the area which was

townhomes. Petitioner's

rows of townhomes which has been replaced with one row of townhomes and the

community pool and associated parking facilities. Petitioner's

Exhibit No. 4 is an overlay which shows the approximate layout of the commu-

most of the adjoining landowners within 300 £t. of the proposed

of the entire Village of Pawnee plan showing the various sections apnd Sec-

except for the Protestant.

tion IIT 1is a section of townhomes roughly located in the center of the

development.

The Petitioner's predecessors in title had originally proposed placing

community building and community pool in Section IV of the Village of

Pawnee and that relief was denied in an earlier case before the Zoning

Commissioner. According to the Petitioner's attorney, through proffered
testimony, the Petitioner, after obtaining title to the development, decid-

ed to relocate the comminity poocl tc a location that would be large encugh

Pursuant to Section 1BO1.3.A.7.c. the Petitioner may amend a partial

- e -

-1 = s [ . Ve - > LY - . . - .
plan. Appioval Lo reiwove the originally designated housing

units to allow for the development of a community recreational activity
such as the proposed community pool may be requested by a developer. Pursu-
ant to the legislation, all those homeowners who live within 300 ft. of the
proposed change must either agree to the proposed change or a public hear-
ing before the Zoning Commissioner will be required to determine whether or
not the proposed change is consistent with the spirit and intent of the
Baltimore <County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and consistent with the
development. project in question. As shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3,

7i the area proposed for amendment was originally to be developed with two

Exhibit No. 1 is an acceptable land use in conjunction with the development

of an integrated residential community. The proposal clearly fits upon the

to allow

an appropriately sized facility to exist on the property in question.

There is sufficient area to provide both vegetative screen buffering and

appropriate fencing for safety purposes.

The proposal is being developed in a manner consistent with the spirit

and intent of the B.C.2.R. and the Zoning Commissioner's policies concern-

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence pre-

it appears that the request set forth in the special hearing should

w in order

to safeguard the quiet enjoyment of the residential properties adjacent to

the proposed community pool.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the special

hearing relief should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

7"' -?// .
ty this /2? )d;y of ‘ﬁﬁfé??ﬂ4?’ 990, that, pursuant to the Petition for

Special Hearing, approval of the 4th Amended Partial Development Plan for

Section III, Village of Pawnee, which proposes a community swimming pool

and bathhouse to be owned by the Home Owners Association in lieu of eleven

(11) townhouses and Choctaw Court, is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

the restrictions set forth below which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time ig at its own risk

-5

would be

Furthermore,

provisions
area dedicated for the proposed community pool.

nity pocl request,

only a bathhouse and associated facilities necessary for

2. when applying for a building permit, the
site plan and landscaping plan filed must

reference this case and set forth and address the
restrictions of this Order.

4.
not be used for overnight storage of recreaticnal
vehicles and/or boats and commercial or
recreational trailers of any type. The parking

e
g

L
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Octeober 17, 1990 in compliance with requirements of B.C.Z.R.

The Petitioner's witnesses testified that the proposed swimming pool

community pool operated by the Homeowner's Association and the

membership would be restricted to the owners of the Village of Pawnee.

the Petitioner's witnesses testified that the right to member-
ship is inherent with the ownership of a home in the development and that

operation would be a community pool operation consistent with the

regulations, policies and procedures of the Baltimore County Zoning Office

for a community pool facility.

Petitioner's witnesses testified in detail as to the proposed pool

operation with accessory bathhouse. The pool has been sized in

with the regulations of the Baltimore County Department of Health.

for appropriate offsite parking has been provided in the

As shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, a detailed landscaping
plan has been developed for the pool operation and the pool will be
priately fenced and all exterior lighting will be extinguished or designed

to prevent any lighting from being shown onto residential properties.

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

3. All parking lot lighting shall be no more
than 10 feet above-grade. All exterior lighting
shall be directed downward and shall not diffuse
onto any residential property.

The parking lot for the community pool shall

lot for the community pool shall not be used for

the overnight storage of any damaged or disabled
motor vehicle of any type.

5. The Petitioner shall not allow the operation

of this community pool before May 20th or after

September 15th of any calendar year. The parking
lot shall be chained closed and maintained in a

vacant state from September 15th through May 20th

in each and every calendar year except for wvisits
for ordinary maintenance and repair of the
commuinity pool facilities.

6. Upon request and reasonable notice, the

Petitioner shall permit a representative of the
Zoning Enforcement Division to make an inspection
of the subject property to insure compliance with
this Order.

7. The Petitioner shall have no outside paging
system.

8. The proposed facilities for the community
pocl shall not begin operation prior to 9:00 A.M.
and shall cease all such operation no later than
9:00 p.m.

9. The Petitioner shall provide a landscape
plan to the Office of Current FPlanning for
approval by the Baltimore County Landscape
Planner and said landscape plan shall then be
submitted to the Zoning Commissioner for
approval. The approved landscape plan shall

-7-

Petitioner's witnesses

testified that the parking lot would be chained

closed during the months when the community pool is in operation

that the parking lot would not be used for the storage of boats or recrea-

origipally designated for additional tional vehicles.

Exhibit No. 6 clearly sets forth the approval of The Petitioner's witnesses testified that the proposed pool had been

approved as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1 by the Baltimore County

The public hearing on this matter was held on Planning Board and that the pool is a vital part of the development of this

particular community.

Petitioner's witnesses testified that, based on their professional

experience, it was their opinion that the community pool would not cause

impact and would not create traffic congestion over and above

what already exists. He testified that the conditions

delineated in Sec-

tion 502.1 (B.C.Z.R.) will be satisfied.

testified that, in his opinion, the proposed use at the

subject property would not be detrimental to the health, safety, and gener-

al welfare of the community, and that the conditions delineated in Section

502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. will be satisfied.

accordance *. Alonzo Corley, Jr. testified extensively to his opposition

proposed location of the pool. Mr. Corley, clearly and succinctly, argued

his position that the proposed pool was originally marketed to be

Unlike the previcus IV at the location previously denied in an earlier hearing.

there will be no community building at this location,

ngciﬂ“

He believes that it is unfair and a violation of his contractual rights

the operation

closer to his residential unit which is located at

the end of a row of homes on Nakota Court. Mr. Corley, using Petitioner's

Exhibit No. showed the relative distance from the proposed community

pool to his home. He testified at length to his belief that the overcrowd-

ing of this community facility and the noise and light that emanales there-

become a permanent part of the record and file in
this matter.

The pool shall be operated as a community
pool and not a comnercial recreational facility.
The community pool shall be opened for membership
to only those individuals and the family members
of those individuals who are property owners
within the Village of Pawnee.

The Petitioner shall erect a privacy
screening fence in the location and of a type and
material to be determined by the Baltimore County
Landscape Planner that will affectively screen
the community pool from adjacent residential
properties and which will adequately provide for
the safety of all of the citizens of Baltimore
County consistent with the requirements of the
Baltimore County Department of Permits and
Licenses and the Health Department.

. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

cc: Peoples Counsel

(R LP-Fe
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Baltimore County Government
. Zoning Comrissioncer
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 887-33593
Towson, MD 21204 : :

February 4, 1491

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
County Office Building, Room 315
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
SS Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue
(village of Pawnee, Section 11I)
15th Election District, 6th Councilmanic District
NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. - Petitioner
Case No. 91-66-5PH

Dear Board:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
filed in this office on January 16, 1991 by David B. Shapiro,
Attorney on behalf of Alonzo Corley, Protestant. All materials
relative to the case are being forwarded herewith.

Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. 1If you have any questl?ns
concerning this matter, please do not hkesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,
ga!:-— / 4
/6’,/@«; S G2
? > B -~ i

J. ROBERT HAIKNES
Zoning Commissioner

JRH:cer
Enclosures

cc: Allan Berman - NewlLife Group, Inc.
1320 0ld Chain Bridge Road, McLean VA 22101

J. carroll Holzer, Esquire - Holzer, Maher & Demilio
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105, Towson, MD 21204

Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. - 52 Nakota Court, Middle River, MD 21220

David Shapirc, Esquire
1101 St. Paul Street, Suite 403, Baltimore, MD 21202

People’'s Counsel, Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204

File

®
W. DUVALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

P
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Engineers ® Surveyors ¢ Land Planners
July 18, 1890
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ZONING DESCR!PT!DN

C D
0.8143 ACRE PARCEL OF LAN
PART OF SECTION THREE VILLAGE OF PAWNEE
SM 58 FOLIO 122

me at a point being easterly iZQ% f2§itm22§n:rdéziz;a::2mas
i i

o Roiiea?:tz:§20212§lz% ::e szuthwesternmost right of

o et wide with the southeasternmost.right“of w?y

all as shown on 2 plat entitled "Firs )

» a5 recorded among the Land Records 0

thence running for the

BEGINNING for the sa
the intersection of
coordinate point No. 198,
way line of Pawnee Road, SQ fe -
line of Choctaw Court, BO feet wide,
Amended Section Three village of Pagge: 2 o,
Baltimore County in Plat Book S5.M. 0 23

i i and distances viz: .
follo:;ngseiigtagozzgizes 46 minutes 22 seconds Wwest 139.68 feet; thence
ou

: thence
23 North 4} degrees 13 minutes 38 secongs 3e:: ég.gg ;:zt: thenee
3 i s We . H
48 degrees 46 minutes 22 secon | thenee
22 iztiz 41 degrees 13 minutes 38 seconds West 62.00 feet;

+ thence
5) South 48 degrees 46 minutes 22 seconds West 22.22 izzi: thzgce
6) Eorth 41 degrees 13 minutes gg secongs gzzt 22& ' fee; e et
46 minutes seconds . : ect
T g aatizigizinmost right of way 1ine of Paunee Road; thence bin g
ou 2

econds East g2.50 feet to the point of

the aforesaid s

on
therea) gouth 41 degrees 13 minutes 38 s

Beginning.

or less.
CONTAINING 35, 469.94 square feet of 0.8143 acres of iand more

330 East Joppa Road / Towson, Maryland 21204 / (301) 583-9571

'gﬁgggogizz?;gner R - o _ F@@@ﬁ@ﬁ

§ County Office Building T

PUBLIC HEARING FEES : ary - PRICE

040 ~-SFECTAL HEARING (DOTHER) 1 X $175.00

. Cashlcr Vaildation:

o
W. DUVALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

55

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: s P H

APPEAL

v .
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Balti i
[ ; » leg altimore Count i
gesc;x})ed in the descri tion and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof ihexlgy ;Z%i'u}ggi?olrlg
pecial Hearing under ction 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatiéns to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should app

Petition for Special Hearing
53 Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue
(Village of Pawnee, Section III)
15th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. - Petitioner e = e e e e o m s S et S el on
Case No. 91-66-SPH

rove

Petition for Special Hearing

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. BEGINNING for the same at

Description of Property

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of the above S pecial Hearing advertisin i
. _we, ag! ng g, posting, » Upo -
Ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoningg regzel»a'tigonztcaﬁduregtrfiié-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

- - sputhwesternmost right of
Certificate of Posting

Certificate of Publication

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, outline of said plat, the

-under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
-are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition. ’

Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel (None submitted)

102.78 feet; thence
2) North 23 degrees
2)  South 66 degrees
43 North 05 degrees
- ‘ J 5) South 83 degrees
Petitioner's Exhibitsg: 1. 4th Amended Plan "Village of Pawnee"  WE===mas=  (Typeor PomtName) | TTTTeemmmoe--s : ?; Iﬁg;:: zg SEZ;ZZE
B} North 41 degrees

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments

Contract Purchaser:

Director of Planning & Zoning Comments

2. Plat of "village of Pawnee"

thereon

3. Final Grading Plan "Village of Pawnee" 9) North 48 degrees

4. No Exhibit marked "4" in file

5A. - S5E. Letter and Petition in Oppesition =0z EEeme—— == Citv and Spare T TTTTmmmmmmmesses e

Protestant's Exhibits: A. Letter from David Shapiro including

, L eeWLALE LTOUR, Inc,.
_____ LXET T L 1320014 Crain Bridge R4, (
enclosures (Exhibits A & B)

- ” of beginning.
( ‘or Print Na-r&e’) v -

o &
. 703) 55620740 |
Address Suite 450 Phone rs]o_—f:I —

Zoning Commissioner's Order dated December 18,

Signature

restrictions ) -'."- City al‘d State ------------------
1320 Old_Chaim Bridge Rd. Suite 450

Notice of Appeal received January 16, 1991 from David B. Shapiro, ‘ aaress SN T e e o e f“mb.?r o 58 sl

Attorney on behalf of Blonzo Corley, Protestant ' ) a2l pwalie, )

_ L e e e A e W. Duvall_ &_Assoc...Inc. Norri
cc: Allan Berman - NewLife Group, Inc. - - b

1320 014 Chain Bridge Road, McLean VA 22101 530 East Joppa Road

~Towson, Maryland --21204._{301)5
Asreds i Arsoade

J. Carroll Heolzer, Esquire - Holzer, Maher & Demilio
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105, Towson, MD 21204

Alonzo C. Corley, Jr. - 52 Nakota Court, Middle River, MD 21220 === o5 ° 7w mo mmmmmen u TR MR A e e

David Shapiro, Esquire
1101 St. Paul Street, Suite 403, Baltimore, MD 21202

required by tlie Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
- out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
x 7 g Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office ‘Bliilding in Towson, Baltimore

L
County, on the --“_-_.._/_.Z ....... day of @C’.é_ ______ » 1

People's Counsel of Baltimore County
Rm. 304, County Office Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204

Request Notification: P. David Fields, Director of Planning & Zoning

Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning ~f-1--M.

J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner Eress) ZB,Y Ve L -

Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissioner -7 J .

James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor );{Z§74767 ' ¢

W. Carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Coordinator WY TImie e FAF B T U D
Docket Clerk 4 Zced Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Countd,

S AR AESO11 o TIPIE
2.C.0—No. 1

Arnold Jablon, County Attorney
Public Services

.- JEH RECEIVED FOP TiLiNnG

NOTICE OF HEARING

T . . .
Cohgnzt;nmg Commissioner of Baltimore

. by authority of th 1
and 'Reg\.n{atians of Baltir:ezrgngogugfyt
- will hold & rpublic hearing en the prop-
_ e*!;ty identified herein in Room 108 of
glei %oucr:xﬁy Office %uilding located at
. Chess i
M%ryt?i%pd 2{12 4 as follows: o0
etition for Special Hearin
CASE NUMBER: 91-66-SPgH
5/8 Pawnee Road, E of Ballard
N
i of Pawnee, Section II)
15th Election Distriet .
Ptt:;ilrnanic n Distriet 6th Coun-
etitioner(s): NewLife Group, I
~ HEARING: WEDNESDAY, -
OCTOBER 17, 1990
Special Hearing, poon AL
5 g: The 4th Am -
‘t;el Development Plan for Sir;gzi?lanr
|i}age_ of Pawnee, which proposeé
Swimming pool and bathhouse to be
7 _ git::e;in k;y t efHome Owners Associa-
| Fhoct.aw xcegugt . eleven townhomes and
. -In the event that this Petit; i
‘granted, a building permit n?;;rml;rel i::

' ‘ : Account: R-001.6150 : ,
111 West Chesapeake Avenve . coun 2 1
Towson, Marylend 21204 o - _ . Number N9 3 O

e

/24790 - ) . H9I100035

e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ety . sued within the thirty (30
o e - " Yhe Zowieg of - period. The Zoning szmi{gmqge?p%u’?al
TOTAL s E175.00 Ealimare County, by authority of owever, entertain any request for a
LATRT MeME OF P TEE GROUR TR the Zoning Act and Regulations stay of the issuan

§ [ ce of said i -
ing this period for good caﬂz:ms!lio?;
Such request must be in writing and re.
ceived in this office by the date of the

hearing set abo
earing. ve or presented at the

of Baltimors County will hold 2
public hearing on the properly

mcwmmﬁgg | TOWSON, MD., a’rgs .19 ()

e THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was Zoning Comentriaines
Case number: 971-68-SPH : Beltimore County
S5 Pm Road, € of | published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
{vitags of B :
mamﬁﬁ ] in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of /Osucces?ie
04A04 801 31HICKRL $175.00 Pettionar(s): - weeks, the first publication appearing on ?JJ ., 19 O
BA CO11:21ANO7-24-90 o Dete: Wadnasdy, P ppearing T

} - Baltimere Coun ' .
Please make checks paysble to 3ltm ty naRkimare Coun.’}-"

Zonines Commisioner
Counfy O ffice Ruilding
111 West Chesupeoke Avenue

Tadeson, A fﬂr}',’nnd 21244

b

: . entertmin |-
wmgs:hram;dmb;- :
suance of saki permit duding this |-
ﬁd for good cause shown. | Publisher

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING f/,é b- 3,04
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryisn

Mde-:-_.(.- . Date ot ms.--.f,éf (G0 ..

7 ! .
Posted for: -.P;..:Z‘?E'!f;--fﬁéﬁ’.’.‘:‘ A S e
Petitioper: A W.g_zzfﬁ Ero eyO Lozt e emmman on s

. prg jaein , :
Location of property:.- -3/ L. ) we IF 0(-,;-./2 4 .{ﬁ/é?-.d._,ég::t---_-______---_----..
1 OG e L LMLy e C s e e e
Location of Signs:. -JP.‘.“’:,?..-.C.‘.%.){":'E‘:’_':ZE‘_’ZL_?-_[.".‘_‘Qflf.‘i-ﬁé‘_/_{‘.‘:'_,-Q:’Z’l".".’.&:._..-- L e -
Fooct Ko drn-./.’ui- :.-rl?._y_-.fgﬁlge:f::_: ......................... S, e RanELEE Cour Vot
Remarks: _-ﬁ‘ Zd drxdey Wow sipm | iy i f_?;v;g..12:*.!&@..&.5_1-.3‘&-.f&&‘.;it‘::*.ﬁ- L

..... :-.:-------..--- Dats af retm'n.'---,/f/z;‘;’///?g.-------_--_--.

Number of Signes:

VILLAGE OF PAWNEE"™ PLAT 2 OF 2
15TH ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

the intersection of Pawnee Road and Taos Circle, said point being an the

being designated as coordinate point no. 139 as shown on a plat entitifed "First
Amended Section Three Village of Pawnee® Plat 2 of 2; thence running for the

1) Leaving said Pawnee Road South 48 degrees 46 minutes 22 seconds West

the northwesternmost right of way line of said Pawnee Rozd; thence binding

_____,______________________________:_5;_‘“;k” 5 10) By a curve to the right having a radius of 330,00 feet and an arc
: ' length of 518.36 feet being subtended by a chord bearing South &6 degrees 13
minutes 38 seconds East 466.63 feet; thence

City and State T TTTTTTT Tt T Tm T m e - 11) North 41 degrees 13 minutes 38 seconds East 287.32 feet; thence
i ; = running across said Pawnee Road
: " - I H - - . -
4th Amended Plan "Village of Pawnee Aihnne&%&gP@hhn??r; Sl ! 12)  South 48 degrees 46 minutes 22 seconds West 60.00 feet; thence
3 N / Mgl 3 Ea Mo - : 199 Chatbh A1 Amarnmear 17 wmieiibos D0 Comands Too b ADA AN £amb 4o LL_ o4
s PN Pl i Td WUOAICCD 4w #HILWLED JY DCLUILIUD Laal 99UV. 13 L ECL LU Lile pPulit

' . - : CONTAINING 635599.18 sguare feet or 14.5313 acres of
1990 (Granted with === el v b T _

530 East Joppa Road / Towson, Marvland 21204 / (301) 583-9571

. o e
- - R -
- S "E’!E'ii!l !E;

Engineers ® Surveyors ¢ Land Planners

A
“a!'j'd"“ééb‘iép
DESCRIPTION OF

"FIRST AMENDED SECTION THREE

a point being easterly 1400 feet more or less, from

way line of Pawnee Road, 80 feet wide, said point

following 13 courses and distances, vi:z: ’

53 minutes 36 seconds West 10.14 feet; thence

06 minutes 27 seconds West 666.57 feet; thence

56 minutes 30 seconds West 148.97 feet: thence

33 minutes 30 seconds West 120.00 feet; thence

26 minutes 30 seconds West 125.00 feet; thence

46 minutes 22 seconds Fast 121,08 feet; thence

13 minutes 3B seconds West 596.26 feet to a point on

46 minutes 22 seconds East 287.07 feet; thence

land, more or less.

.QLG Tinles

I/ -,

Middle River, Md., -y VYA Y 2
. 7 |
This s to Cerfifx. That the annexed

::-’;'["7 ,4(-6 [ S

Tt oal A

was inserted in Gie Times, a newspaper printed |
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Oftice of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353
J. Robert Haines
Zonlng Commisaloner
DATE (01278

Newl ife Group, Inc.
1320 0ld Chain Bridge Road
McLean, Virginia 22101

ATTN: ALLAN BERMAN
Dennis F'. Rasmusaen
Re: Petition for Special Hearing County Executive
CASE NUYBER: 91-66-5PH
S5/S Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue
(Village of Pawnee, Section III)
15th Election District ~ 6th Councilmanic
Petitioner(s}: NewlLife Group, Inc.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 1990 at 9:30 a.m.

Dear Petitioner:

Please be advised that § /3. 77’15 due for advertising and posting of

the above captioned property.

IHIS_FEE MUST_BE PALD_AND THE ZUNING_SIGN & PUST SET(S)

UNTIL THE_DAY UF_THE HEARING.

Please make your check psyabie to Baitimore Couniy, fiaryiand. @Bring the
check and the sign & post set{s) to the Zoning 0Office, County Office Build-
ing, 11% 4. Chesspeake Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland fifteen (15)
minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Be aduvlised that should you fail to return the sign & post set{s), there
will be an additionsl 3$50.80 added to the sbove amount for esch such set
not returned.

Very truly yours,

f{ ;'Cf:;'z :?! ’

' ’ ,ﬁggggﬁqug.ﬁgg
3. ROBERT HALNES
20NING COMMISSIUNER

JRHtgs

cc:  Leerart-SHapiro, E£sd.
9 (ass0tl %f ‘.

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-33563

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

August 20, 1990

NOT!CE OF HEARING Dennisg;unntjarsgix;s&r:

by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

f Baltimore County
The Zoning Commissioner o ’ T o identitied heretn in Room 106 of the County Office Bailding

Coupty will hold a public hearing on the prope
located at 111 W. Chesspeake Avenue ip Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Petition for Special Hearing

CASE NUMBER: 91-66-5PH

/S Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue

(Village of Paunee, Section IIT1) -

15th Election District - Bth Coqncilmanlc
petitioner(s): Newl ife Group, 1nc.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 1980 at g:30 a.m.

r Section III, Village of Pauwnee,

P inat i lopment Plan fo
Special Hearing: The Ath hnended Partia L Do d by the Home Ouwners Association

which proposes a community swimming pool and bathhouse to be owne
in lisu of eleven townhomes and Choctaw Court.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within the thirty (30: d:;dappi:;
period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain any request for a stay of the issuance o fi I hpeth
during this period for guod cause shown. Such request must be ip writing and received in this office by the

date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearlng.

W 4
, , .
J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County
cce Newl ife Group, Inc.

Leonard Shepiro, Esg.
W. Duvall & Associates, Inc.

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner

DaviD B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT LAw Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryiand 21204
SUITE 407 (301) 857-3353

F101 SAINT PAUL STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

301 H3AF/TBOO

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissipner

FAX (301) 5397802

January 11, 1991

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

November 19, 1990

receipt

Baltimore County
Zoning Commisioner
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue _ 7 o
Towson, Murylond 21204 :?/ -4 'L.; ) 5},”

Dennis F. Rasmussen
NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT County Executive

Account: R-001-615¢
Number

Re: 91-66-SPH - Appeal of Decision Granting Petition for
Special Hearing for proposed community swimming pool and

) CASE NUMBER(S): -66-
bath house at the Village of Pawnee. pETITIONER(é)? Eiwiifngmup Ine
LOCATION: d B

S[S Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Avenue
Village of Pawnee, Section ITI

Dear Mr. Haines:

On behalf of my client, Mr. Alonzo Corley, who resides at 52
Nakota Court, Middle River, Maryland, 21220 and is the Protestant
in the above-referenced case herein files by this letter an appeal
to the decision rendered by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County in Case #91-66-SPH on December 18, 1990. Enclosed please
find check number 138 in the amount of One Hundred and Fifty
Dollars to cover the cost of filing this appeal.

THE ABOVE MATTER HAS BEEN REASSIGNED. HEARING

FOLLOWS : WILL NOW TAKE PLACE AS

TUESDAY, JANUARY 8, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Vj;j truly yours, .
t e 4 “(ﬂ\/ \Z.ﬂ/lf/
V(W E7V1 778 Sl =
DAVID B. SHAPIR

IN THE BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,

111 W. CHESAPEAKE
106, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204. SAPEAKE AVENUE, ROOM

11

Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore Cm.m

DBS:td

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Enclosures:

cc: Peoples Counsel
Mr. Alonzo Corley
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

cc: NewLife Group, Inc.
W. Duvall & Associates
William M. Richardson
George Macdonald, et ux
J. Carrcll Holzer, Esq.
David B. Shapiro, Esq.

Baltimore County

Bﬂ@mm?Cb@ﬂY Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Commissioner Office of Planning & Zoning

Office of Planning & Zoning Towson, Maryland 21204

g’gﬂog’)sgg;g;ggﬂa"dﬂgm (301) 887-8353 BRALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
J. Robert Haines Someobert Haies INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zoning Commissioney

October 4, 1990

TO: J. Robert Haines DATE: September 10, 1990
Zoning Commissioner

Leonard Shapiro, Esquire

1320 0ld Chain Bridge Road -
Suite 450 Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Execulive
McLean, VA 22101

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

RE: TITtem No. 35, Case No. 91-66-SPH
pPetitioner: Allan Berman, et al
Petition for Special Hearing

SUBJECT: New Life Group, Item No. 35

Dear Mr. Shapiro: The Petitioner requests a Special Hearing to approve the 4th

Amended Partial Development Plan for Section 111, Village Pawnee,
which proposes a community swimming pool and bathhouse to be owned by
the homeowner association in lieu of eleven {11) townhomes and
Choctaw Court. .

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are qot
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans.or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a ?earlng
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the

requested zoning.

15th day of August, 1990.

In reference to this request, staff offers the following comment:

- Pursuant to Section 1B01.3A7.b.i of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations, the proposed amendments to the Partial
Development Plan of "Village of Pawnee, Section III and IVY

cx- I L R o -aWaid e -

were'approved by the Baltimore County Planning Board at its
meeting on June 21, 1990 (see attached).

0 ol Srem

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. .If
gimilar comments from the remaining members are received, I w%ll
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted gor
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

scheduled accordingly.

Should the Petitioner's request be granted, staff cffers the
following conditions:

Received By:

Ch n, 'd{

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

- The plat submitted with this petition should be revised to
indicate the location of signs.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Lighting
adjacent

of Fhe site should be situated as to not illuminate
residences and public streets.

- Prior to the issuance of any building permits, the Petitioner
shall submit a detail of the fence, bathhouse, and deck, to
the Deputy Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning for
approval.

Very truly yours,

g

Petitioner: Allan Berman, et al

A,
ES E. DYER

ALnairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner's Attorney: Leonard Shapiro

- The plat =shall be revised to indicate that the dumpster will
ncl s,

-
be properly enclose

e LY

JED: jw

Enclosures



BALLLHORE COUNEY DulAKLFEHL OF BNV LROLHLRLAL / :
PROTECTION AND RESQURCE MANAGUMENT e
D =

ate .

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flauning and Zoning Baltimore County

Baltimore County Work
Department of Public Works County OLfi g '
. . y Office Building Fire Department
Bureau of Traffic Engineering Towson, Maryland 21204 s tj} d!’tme—}f: . .
700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901 BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLANT
Towson, Marviand 21204-5500
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONMDENCE

Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3664

(301) 8874500

Zoning Item f |35 , Zoning Advisory Coumittee Meeting of A@_ﬁw’@_‘#_ﬂ

Property Ownet: A@‘:&/L{ZW -
: //ﬁ/ﬂ/ LA pistrict: A5

Location: sﬂ,j é‘ﬁag.g ﬁﬁZ}_/: o Qf &2
Water Supply: ggeZ'Zjﬂ Sewage Disposal: ﬂgé

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

August 13, 1990

Paul H. Reincke

Chinf

TO: J. ROBERT HAINES, ZONING COMMISSONER, DEPARTMENT Z0NING

AUGUST &, 1590

FROM: CHARLES E. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF, DEPARTHENT OF
PERMITS & LICENSES

renovation and/or installation of equipment

1ding Pemmit for construction, _
sponifications ruct be submitred

corvice fanility, corplete plans anl
f Regicnal Commmity Services, for final review and approval.

urning equipment, the cwner chall coutact the Bureau of Air Quality
vs for such inmstallation(s) before wotk bepins.

for such items as spray paint
) and any other equipment oY

( Prior to apptoval of a Bui
for v existing or proposed food
to the Plans Review Section, Bureau O

August 10, 1990
SUBJECT: ZONING ITEM 4: 3.5
PROPERTY OWNER: Newlife Group, Inc.
LOCATION: $/8 Pawnee Road, E of Ballard Ave.
(Village of Pawnee, Section II1)
FLECTION DISTRICT: 15th
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 6th

J. Fobert Hzines

Zoning Commissicner

Office of Flanring and foring
Baltimore Courty Office BEuilcing
Towson, MD 21204 )

Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Executive
Dennjs F. Fasmussen

County Execuiive

( ) Prior to vew installation(s) of fuel b
Manogement, 887-3775, to obtain requiremen

Mr. J. Robert Haings
zoning Commissioner
county Office Building
Towson, MarYland 21204

{ ) A peunit to coustruct fran the Bureau of (uality Management is required
processes, ‘underground gasoline storage tank(s) (5,000 gallons or wore

process which exhausts into the atmosphere.

an the Bureau of Air Quality Management
Which has a total cooking surface atea of five (5) square feet or more.

( ) Prior to approval of a Fuilding Permit Application for renovations ta existing or comstruction of new
health care facilities; couplete plans and specifications of the building, food service area and type
of equiprent to be used for the food service operation nust be submitted to the Plans Review and Approval

Section, Division of Engineering and ‘Maintenance, State Department of Health and Mentzl Hygiene for

15 Iet!ll!l € y < g < on bl : FI(vl}eIt 7 ‘ wier: I'EI;I T
ed i(" AT} i . - C‘I{OLI _‘ \(:. I:\,’ lfov] e HE S TE P] hN F' }R HE hB()vL 7 { ’N!N‘; EM lt”) ('ﬁ) < ‘]’E—.;
cl]'\'[h[(” Iel eneratl H ¥ J--E E ¥ A R PN 1 - - BN I TF..;. -

POLLOWING:

{ ) A pemit to construct fr

Lecation: VITL.LAGE CF FAWMEE, SECTICR III

Dear Mr. Haines:

{ ) PROPOSED SITE PLAN DCES, DOES NOT, COMPLY TC STATE CCDE OF
MARYLAND REGULATION 05.01.07, MARYLAND BUILDING CODE FOR THE.
HANDICAPPED.

Ttem No.: 35 Zoning Rgends: AUGUST 14, 1990

ering has no comments for

reau of Traffic Engine
e et 3 36, 37, and 38.

jtems number 30, 31, 33, 34, 35,
Very truly yours,

%WJ? - —

Gentlemen:

} PARKIKG LOCATION RAMPS (degree slope)

view and approval. .
( V/::ior to any mew construction or substantial alteration of public swimming pool, wading pool, bathhouse, Purstant to yvour recuest, the referenced '
. eiliti other a tenances pertaining to health this B ; ané the comm v Ha Pf(_’Pefty has been surveyed by \' ARK O
and seerage facilities or other appur pe i is Bureat and the comments below are applicable and required tgr be ! { ) NUMBER PAKKING SPACES \ ) CURB CUTS
{ BUILDING ACCESS {( ) SIGNAGE

saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water
two (2) copies of plans and specifications must be submit

correctec or incorporated int g i
. i i M . O tll ' xla ? +
gewent for teview and approval. For mote caplete information. ¢ final plans for the property.

ted to the Baltimore County Department

and safety;

Fetitioner must contact the Bureau of Air Quali
ARTICLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY BY CODE

TO COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.

Ry Michael S. Flanigan 1 . - R Mo
ST U T TR £i Engineer ASSOCiate of Envirormental Protection an esource rlana
el AV Tratfic ity Monitori { i i ices, 687-6500 x 315. £ mhe buildince and steuct _
D E@g\! Y-,." '.'& contact the Water Quality Monitorivg Section, Bureau of Regioval pmnu111ty Servm.e‘;, é}:aliihioi;u; ]Lll:;g;. anc StL_l'JCtUIeS exist ing Cr propcsed on the cite { 3 PLAN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERIOR FIRE
R : . : : ion' B 1 nply T &l slie et 4 Lo et ap ‘ ‘o
{2 “;, £~ ( ) Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with all Baltinore County regulationg Protect ] Oi iczéiiaij‘inagix1(;ab]‘.e Le(;lljlrements cf the National Fire SEPARATION DISTANCE OF ARTICLE S AND ARTICLE 8 OF THE CURRENT
-7 : i i : ivisi ild Health. P -  a=soc . Stancdasré Ko. 101 "Li [N .- S BALTIMORE oy
MSF/1vw \ L,‘. e 20 \990 For rore camplete qurmat:mn, contact the Division of Maternal and Chil lgal . o editicn prior to occupancy. ife Safety Code™, 1988 1 COUNTY BUILDING CODE.
! _ . { ) 1f Wbrication work and 0il changes are performed at this location, the method providing for the eliminatiot 4 A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY .
1% sy Q'\ui‘f ‘i"“ of waste oil must be in accordance wiill ithe State Department of the Enviroment. CceTION 111 1 OF ARTICLE FON;TRUCTIONCSE;E?EE(;_LE;YCE: BEGIN.
- [ig i ‘ el .. e . ._ - . - - d e [ F )
z_@r{‘sﬂ ( ) ©Prior to razing of existing structure(s), petitioner must contact the Division of Waste Hanagement REQUTRED.
at 887-3745, regarding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes.
ty Management regarding removal of asbestoes, 887-3775. REVIEVER 5 Foted and.- \ — ( Y A CHANGE OF OQCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO CHARNGE THE EX
. N T Y — - . . . - . l’\ - - - = —unISTING
Laft £-9-9°  approved Coagkers ) % ~ C'\\JJW\ tu_ﬁi USE OF 'THE STRUCTURE TO THE PROPOSED USE. SEE ARTICLE THREE AND
Y 1

Fird Prevention Elreau

Plann

age tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, solvents, etc., nust have the
hauler and tank removed from the property or properly backfilled. Priot
st coptact the Division of Waste Management at 887-3745.

( ) Any abandoned underground stor
contents removed by a licensed
to removal or abandoument, cwner n

{ ) S'I‘RUC'E‘EJRE_IS SUBJECT TO FLCOD PLAIN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 516.0
COUNCIL BILL #158-88 ( BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE].

conducted. JEK/KEK

( ) Soil percolation tests, have been _ , must be |,
( ) The results are valid until

( ) Soil percolation test tesults have expired.

and Sewer to determine whether additioval tests are required.

>4 OTHER - Pool must comply with Section 625.0 of
' . the BOCA Cod
Council Bill #158-88. ode as amended by

Petitioner should contact the Division of Water

a well meeting the minimm Baltimore
PERMITS MAY BE APPLIED FOR @ RCOM 100, 111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE,

( ) Where water wells are to be used as a soutce of water supply,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHONE - 887-3200.

County Standards nust be drilled. )

unty Code, the water well yield test
THIS REVIEW CCVERS ONLY MAJOR ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN A

FULI, REVIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE
SUBMITTED.

( ) 1In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore Co
{ ) :shall be valid until

( ) is not acceptable and nust be retested.

and approval of Building Permit Appligatims.

This must be accomplished prior to conveyance of property

e verified b)'( collection of bacterio-§

{ ) Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must b
CHECK ITEM APPLICABLE TO THIS PLAN

logical and chemical water samples.

( ) If submission of plaus to the County Review Group is required, a Hydrogeological Study and an Envirormental
Effects Peport must he svbwitted. For more information contact the Division of Envirormensal Management

at 887-3980.

( ) 1In order to subdivide this property, the owner ot developer will be requited to canply with the subdivisio
regulations of the State of Maryland and Baltimore County. 1f there are any questions regarding the

subdivision process, please contact the Land Development Section at 867-2762.

{ ) Others

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT (S) SIGN-IN SHEET

a4 //l /
Wt 87617 N e ! ADDRESS
QNZca o Ol S N B2 Makota Cacte

st

RUREAU “OF WATER QUALITY AND RESOURCE
e MANACEMENT _— -

T £ \
' - 3

| R - N '
Do S aps Gisk przcent ) ot <) Pay c‘er-

Baltimore County Government
' Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planiing and Zoning

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 88§7-3353 g
J. Robert Haines

Foniny Commissioner

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 ‘ 887-3353

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

December 18, 1990

November 26, 1990
NAME ADDRESS
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND J. Carroll Holzer, Esd. David B. Shapiro, Esg.,_ .. M-// Devar/ Gac & Forp o visod
INTEROFFICE COR RESPONDEUWNCE 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue 1101 St. Paul Street ,7_, ‘ - - -
Suite 110 Suite 407 £, D Torse 8 Yo &/ﬁ;ﬂg .
J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire e L A2

TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: August 9, 1830

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for August 14, 1990

The Developers Engineering Divislon has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no ccmments for
Items 30, 31, 33, 34, ‘85, 36, 37,

“ b

Developers Engineering Division

Re:

Please

Towson, Maryland 21204

Gentlemen:

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Case #91-66-SPH
Proposed swimming pool - Village of Pawnee
HEARING: TUESDAY, JANUARY 8, 1991 at 9:30 a.m.

be advised that the above matter was completely heard on October

17, 1990 and a decision will be rendered shortly.

The Reassignment Notice indicating a future hearing date of Janury 8,
1991 was forwarded in error and we ask that you please ignore same.

occ:

I regret any inconvenience this may have caused you.

Very truly yours,

oy

G. G. Stephens
Hearing Desk
(301) 887-3391

W. Duvall & Associates
William M. Richardson

Holzer, Maher and DeMilio
Suite 105, 305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petii_:ion for Special Hearing
NewLife Group Inc., Petitioner
Case #91-66-SPH

Dear Mr. Holzer:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

case. The Petition for Special i i
oS one Petition P Hearing has been granted in accordance with

e adégszgetgvint the d:cision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
at any party may file an appeal within thi . h
date of the -Order to the Count B vt reauara Ts OF the
e C he, . -y Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please fgzl free t
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. °

Very truly yours,

s
J. ROBERT HARINES

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JRH :wmn
att.

cc: Peoples Counsgsel
cc: Petitioners

cc: Protestant




A}

Uecember 5, 194906

Adr. §. Robert Faines, Zoning Administritor
Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning
P W Chesapeike Avenue

i

Fowson, Marvland 21204

Dyear Mr. Huanes:
T . BT . £ %, .

Pam writing to request your help. The above captioned matter was heard on October 17,
LU0 how ever, s of this date no decision has been rendered by vour effice.

Newlife Groap, Ine. hee made gertain commitments regarding the construction and

. [ SRR SELUALIEA, itk P 3 . - ; s i L
availabilioy of the swimming ool subject to vour faverable decision i this matter. §t is essential
that. if our petition is approved, we commence the | ianning, approval and COI‘IS;»U‘UCU:H‘. pfc)c.cr:sm
to insure the pool's availability in the Spring of 1981 in the event ol your unfuvorable decision,
we must have time 1o make alternative arrangements.

. - A . 1 1 R e T

Therefore, it is IMperalive tie' & decision s Mailern D ECnUCivn e didic iy 1 cud

Newlife o meet s conumitments,

Your cooperation and prompt response is appreciated.

Very sruly vours,

‘\“5-_:, i:, 4 /
R4 S

Alar J Berman

August 29, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Baltimore County Zoning Commission
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case #91-66-SPH Hearing on October 17, 1990
Dear Mr. Haines:

This letter is in regard to the above captioned matter. Please be advised that the
attorney of record has been changed from Leonard A. Shapiro, Esquire, to Carreli
Holzer, Esquire, Holzer, Maher & DeMilio, 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 110,
Towson, Maryland 21204, Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Allan J. Berman
President
AJB/srg/Dictated bul vot read.

cc: Carroll Holzer, Esquire
Bill Jones

THE NEWLIFE GROUP, INC. 1320 OLD CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD SUITE 450
Mo LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101 PHONE 703 556-0740 FAX: 703 B47-9236

N 16,000
N 16,000
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DaviD B. SHAPIRO

ATTORNEY AT LAW

SUITE 407
1101 SAINT PAUL STREET
RALTIMORE., MARYLAND 21202

(3011 539-7B00C
Fax (3011 539-7802

October 11, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenhue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 91-66-SPH ~ Proposed community swimming pool and bath
house at the Village of Pawnee.

Dear Mr. Haines:

I have recently been retained as legal counsel to Mr. Alonzo
Corley, who resides at 52 Nakota Court, Middle River, Maryland,
21220 which is part of the Golden Brook Townhomes, a development of
the Village of Pawnee Limited Partnership.

Mr. Corley has informed me that a public hearing is to be held
on October 17, 1990 at 9:30 A.M. to consider a request by the
developers to approve the 4th Amended Partial Development Plan for
Section 111, Village Pawnee, which proposes a community swimming
pocl and bathhouse to be located at a site which is in close
proximity to Mr. Corley's townhome. Mr. Corley is strongly opposed
to this proposal and wishes to submit testimony that the
Petitioner's request be denied.

Unfortunately, I will be out of the country for the next two
weeks beginning on October 13, 1990 and will be unable to represent
my client's interests. I hereby request that the Special Hearing
be postponed to a later date so that Mr. Corley may have the
opportunity to have his concerns properly addressed.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Very truly yours,
Q@W& % ng

David B. Shapir
cc: Mr. Alonzo Corley
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